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FAYETTEVILLE
ARKANSAS

Print Date/Time:

Incident Report

09/18/2024 14:23

Fayetteville Police Department

Login ID: aarcher ORI Number: AR0720100
Incident:  2024-00060676
Incident Date/Time: 8/30/2024 6:56:01 PM Incident Type: MISSING PERSON
Location: 4253 N CROSSOVER RD Venue: FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE AR 72703
Phone Number: (757)362-8343 Source: 911
Report Required: No Priority: 1-High
Prior Hazards: No Status: In Progress
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:
Unit/Personnel
Unit Personnel
462 462-TOLE
473 473-ALGEO
499 499-HINTON
Person(s)
No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB
1 Caller HOOVER, JUSTIN ] - N Il
MICHAEL
|
Vehicle(s)
Role Type Year Make Model Color License State
Disposition(s)
Disposition Count Date/Time
Unit: 462
Disposition Count Date/Time
03NORPT 1 08/30/2024 19:39
Unit: 473
Disposition Count Date/Time
03NORPT 1 08/30/2024 19:54
Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.
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CAD Narrative

08/30/2024 : 19:53:48 salgeo Nal'l'ativ turned to the call location. Justin advised they felt tha%eded to be moved. DHS
was contacted and so waIEMS case worker out of Texas. Justin was advised there was no way to ge oved this weekend. D3
08/30/2024 : 19:22:11 cadler Narrative: 473 REQ DHS ON CALL BE FORWARDED TO PERSONAL

08/30/2024 : 19:09:14 lusmith Narrative: CALLER IS IN FENCE YARD BEHIND NORTH BUILDING

08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :

08/30/2024

08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :

19:09:00 lusmith Narrative:
19:08:52 lusmith Narrative:
19:08:42 lusmith Narrative:
: 19:07:59 jperley Narrative: ADMIN BUILDING
08/30/2024 :

CALLER REQ OFFICER COMES AND TALKS TO HIM AND SUBJ
S FEET IN FRONT OF CALLER, WALKING TOWARDS HIM
CALLER NOW SEES JUVENILE

19:07:45 jperley Narrative: 473 ADV SUBJECT SB FROM NORTH BUILDING

19:07:37 lusmith Narrative:
19:07:24 lusmith Narrative:
19:07:13 lusmith Narrative:
19:06:55 lusmith Narrative:
19:06:43 lusmith Narrative:
19:06:29 lusmith Narrative:
19:06:13 lusmith Narrative:
19:06:03 lusmith Narrative:
19:05:33 lusmith Narrative:
19:05:19 lusmith Narrative:
19:05:10 lusmith Narrative:
19:05:00 lusmith Narrative:
19:04:56 lusmith Narrative:
19:04:29 lusmith Narrative:
19:04:10 lusmith Narrative:
19:03:58 lusmith Narrative:
19:03:15 lusmith Narrative:
19:02:45 lusmith Narrative:
19:01:46 lusmith Narrative:
19:01:30 lusmith Narrative:
19:01:24 lusmith Narrative:
19:01:09 lusmith Narrative:
18:58:08 lusmith Narrative:
18:57:54 lusmith Narrative:
18:57:38 lusmith Narrative:
18:56:59 lusmith Narrative:

473 ADV SUBJ RUNNING SOUTH BEHIND NORTH BUILDING
NO FRIENDS OR RELATIVES IN AREA

UNK FREQUENT PLACES TO VISIT

UNK DESTINATION

NO ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION

NO CELL PHONE OR ELECTRONICS, NO NOTE

NO PET

CALLER IS AT NORTH FACILITY ON ZION

FACILITY HAS A PICTURE AVAILABLE

PRIMARY LANGUAGE ENGLISH

NO PERSONAL BELONGINGS MISSING

No C1

NO INJURIES

UNK MEDICAL CONDITIONS, NO DISABILITIES, UNK MEDICATION
NO POSSESSIONS

WHI SHIRT BLK PANTS UNK COLOR SHOES

NO SMTS

UNK MIDDLE NAME, 508/165, LIGHT COMPLEXION

LAST SEEN AT APPROX 1850

suBy ¥R IKNENIEN

UNK SPECIAL HAZARDS

LAST SEEN BY CALLER GOING OVER FENCE ON NORTH SIDE OF FACILITY
CALLER IS WALKING AROUND FACILITY NOW

SUBJ IS ALONE

JUVENILE
LAST SEEN NB ON FOOT

DARK BRO HAIR BRO EYES WHI SHIRT BLK PANTS

18:56:48 lusmith Narrative: JUVENILE UNK DOB
18:56:20 lusmith Narrative: JUVENILE
18:56:16 lusmith Narrative: CHILD ELOPED WITHIN LAST 5 MIN

08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
08/30/2024 :
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Public Records Exemptions

Enclosed please find a copy of the response documents for your public
records request. The following information is provided to explain the
process employed to review and produce the response documents.

Reason Description Pages

JUVENILE 2

1 of 1





